FORM PTO-1595

02-22-1999



RE(

100970388

Docket No. 32401/KMO/A23

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record th	e attached original documents or copy thereof:
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Peter Johannes Heederik, Aren Joost DeMan,	Name: Avery Dennison Corporation
Frederick Everardus DeGrunt	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No 3 - /6 -99	150 North Orange Grove Boulevard Pasadena, California 91103
3. Name of conveyance:	
Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
Execution Date: 05/08/98, 02/08/98, 08/07/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached. No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica is:	tion, the execution date of the application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/068,800	
Additional numbers attached? No	
Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP	
P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7. ☐ Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Attention: Kathleen M. Olster	8. Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or
10. Explanatory letter is enclosed.	charge to our Deposit Account.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Date: May 17, 1999 By	KATULIA.
	Name: Kahileen M. Oister 626/795-9900; 213/681-1800
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

KMO:nml

NML PAS 171316.1-5-5/17/09 9:12 am

PATENT REEL: 9791 FRAME: 0765

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, We, HEEDERIK, Peter Johannes and DE MAN, Aren Joost and DE GRUNT, Frederick Everardus, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing respectively at Hugo de Vriesstraat 7 - 2313 RE LEIDEN-The Netherlands and Waterbieskreek 24 - 2353 JG LEIDERDORP- The Netherlands and Appelgaarde 27 - 2723 BM ZOETERMEER - The Netherlands, have invented new and useful improvements in:

ADHESIVE FILM

which is set forth in an application in the United States having the application number 09/068,880 filed on May 15, 1998:

AND WHEREAS, AVERY DENNISON CORPORATION, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having an address at 150 North Orange Grove Boulevard – PASADENA, CA 91103 – U.S.A., are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 9791 FRAME: 0766

32401/KMO/A23

Date

Name P.J. Heederik

Name A.J. de Man

Name F.E. place unt

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

Kathleen M. Olster CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 PASADENA, CA 91109-7068 (810) 645-1483

> PATENT REEL: 9791 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 02/16/1999